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JURY AND ORGANIZATION BOARD 

Composition of the Jury 
 Chief Judge Jadranka Samardžić 
 Representative local federation Josip Bilić 
 Starter IManimir Bišćan 
 Time-keepers Drnovšek Damir  
  Burić Maja 
  Debosović Lea 
  Horvat Nataša 
  Gašpar Matej 
  Butigan Siniša 
  Valjak Snježana 
  Gordan Flego 
 Judges on turns Treščec Ivan 
  Župančić Igor 
  Lešić DuIMavka 
  Bjelobaba Mirjana   
 Judges for 15m-limit Račić Marko 
  Grgić Tomislav 
 Chief time-keeper Varović Đani 

Organization Board 
 Secretary Ćukusić Ivica 
 Medical assistance Jurić Tatjana 
 Electronics Varović Đani 
 Data elaboration Korneliji 
 Bottles refill Kovačević IMuno 
 Technical suFSort Kovačević IMuno 
 Protocollar procedures Vuković Nina 
 Logistics Kovačević IMuno 
 President Organization Bord Čukušić Ivica 
 Speaker Vuković Nina 
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PROGRAM 

 

 1. PART Saturday morning - 4. July 2009. 
1. 200 m Bi-fins 200 BF women 
2. 200 m Bi-fins 200 BF men 
3. 800 m Finswimming 800 FS women 
4. 800 m Finswimming 800 FS men 
5. 50 m Apnea 50 AP women 
6. 50 m Apnea 50 AP men 
7. 400 m Immersion 400 IM women 
8. 400 m Immersion 400 IM men 
9. 4x200 m Finswimming 4x200 FS women 
10. 4x200 m Finswimming 4x200 FS men 

 2. PART Saturday popodne- 4. July 2009. 
1. 200 m Finswimming 200 FS women 
2. 200 m Finswimming  200 FS men 
3. 100 m Bi-fins 100 BF women 
4. 100 m Bi-fins 100 BF men 
5. 1500 m Finswimming 1500 FS women 
6. 1500 m Finswimming 1500 FS men 
7. 50 m Finswimming 50 FS women 
8. 50 m Finswimming 50 FS men 
9. 4x100 m Finswimming 4x100 FS women 
10. 4x100 m Finswimming 4x100 FS men 

 

 3. PART Sunday morning - 5. July 2009. 
1. 400 m Finswimming 400 FS women 
2. 400 m Finswimming  400 FS men 
3. 800 m Immersion 800 IM women 
4. 800 m Immersion 800 IM men 
5. 100 m Finswimming 100 FS women 
6. 100 m Finswimming 100 FS men 
7. 50 m Bi-fins 50 BF women 
8. 50 m Bi-fins 50 BF men 
9. 100 m Immersion 100 IM women 
10. 100 m Immersion 100 IM men 
11. 4x50 m Finswimming 4x50 FS women 
12. 4x50 m Finswimming 4x50 FS men 

 

 

 

 



17. Open Croatian Finswimming Championships 2009 – Zagreb 4th‐5th July 2009 

 

Please note: the final placement and the points are for the Croatian Individual Championship and Croatian Club 
Championship. Foreign competitors are indicated in blue italics. Junior standings are only for Croatian competitors. 

1. PART  ‐ FINAL RESULTS 
 

200 m bi‐fins – women          200 FS – Ž 
Seniors 

 Dirkmaat Farida 92-B Italia 2:02.21  
1 Lea Ikić 81-A Mladost Medulin 2:05.40  25
 Scopece Lucia 95-C Italia 2:08.04  

2 Ana Potkonjak 89-A Geronimo Zagreb 2:13.50  22
3 Elena Radić 94-C 3. Maj Rijeka 2:14.00  25
4 Dora Bassi 93-B 3. Maj Rijeka 2:16.40  22
5 Ema Ahel 95-C KPA Kostrena 2:21.90  20
6 Ivana Petrinjak 94-C Drava Varaždin 2:25.50  18
7 Ana Jerković 97-D Mladost Medulin 2:30.20  16
8 Petra Rački 95-C KPA Kostrena 2:30.90  15
9 Petra Zebec 94-C Drava Varaždin 2:32.50  14
10 Maja Knezević 84-A Geronimo Zagreb 2:32.60  11
11 Sara Rožić 95-C Drava Varaždin 2:42.30  13
12 Lora Cindrić 97-D KPA Kostrena 2:51.20  12
13 Ana Miličević 00-E Mladost Medulin 2:59.30  11

 
Juniors 

1 Elena Radić 94-C 3. Maj Rijeka 2:14.00  25
2 Dora Bassi 93-B 3. Maj Rijeka 2:16.40  22
3 Ema Ahel 95-C KPA Kostrena 2:21.90  20
4 Ivana Petrinjak 94-C Drava Varaždin 2:25.50  18
5 Ana Jerković 97-D Mladost Medulin 2:30.20  16
6 Petra Rački 95-C KPA Kostrena 2:30.90  15
7 Petra Zebec 94-C Drava Varaždin 2:32.50  14
8 Sara Rožić 95-C Drava Varaždin 2:42.30  13
9 Lora Cindrić 97-D KPA Kostrena 2:51.20  12
10 Ana Miličević 00-E Mladost Medulin 2:59.30  11

 
200 m bi‐fins – men          200 FS – M 
Seniors 

1 Mudrinić Boris 82-A Geronimo Zagreb 01:48.25  25
 Marini Enrico 93-B Italia 01:49.30  

2 Radić Matija 92-B 3. Maj Rijeka 01:51.80  25
 Zonta Alessandro 94-C Italia 01:58.71  

3 Potkonjak Ivan 91-A Geronimo Zagreb 01:59.02  20
4 Avirović Matija 94-C Drava Varaždin 01:59.67  22
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5 Vlahinja Mario 93-B Drava Varaždin 02:01.12  20
6 Ptičar Stjepan 83-A Geronimo Zagreb 02:03.98  15
7 Milek Alen 93-B Šoderica Koprivnica 02:07.05  18
8 Čeko Mate 84-A 3. Maj Rijeka 02:07.23  13
9 Stadaas Gregor 94-C Drava Varaždin 02:11.63  16

10 Sajko Mislav 95-C Geronimo Zagreb 02:11.89  15
11 Bonačić-Krešić Krešimir 94-C Geronimo Zagreb 02:15.43  14
12 Rapaić Filip 93-B Drava Varaždin 02:15.85  13
13 Ciglar Vinko 96-D Geronimo Zagreb 02:16.03  12
14 Zagajšak Hrvoje 97-D Geronimo Zagreb 02:17.09  11
15 Domislović Ilija 96-D Drava Varaždin 02:31.38  10
16 Požgaj Luka 94-C KPA Kostrena 02:38.67  9
17 Dovođa Nikola 97-D Geronimo Zagreb 02:43.85  8
18 Dukić Luka 95-C KPA Kostrena 02:58.64  7

 Brižić Mate 95-C 3. Maj Rijeka disq. (false start) 
 
Juniors 

1 Radić Matija 92-B 3. Maj Rijeka 01:51.80  25
2 Avirović Matija 94-C Drava Varaždin 01:59.67  18
3 Vlahinja Mario 93-B Drava Varaždin 02:01.12  20
4 Milek Alen 93-B Šoderica Koprivnica 02:07.05  18
5 Stadaas Gregor 94-C Drava Varaždin 02:11.63  16
6 Sajko Mislav 95-C Geronimo Zagreb 02:11.89  15
7 Bonačić-Krešić Krešimir 94-C Geronimo Zagreb 02:15.43  14
8 Rapaić Filip 93-B Drava Varaždin 02:15.85  13
9 Ciglar Vinko 96-D Geronimo Zagreb 02:16.03  12

10 Zagajšak Hrvoje 97-D Geronimo Zagreb 02:17.09  11
11 Domislović Ilija 96-D Drava Varaždin 02:31.38  10
12 Požgaj Luka 94-C KPA Kostrena 02:38.67  9
13 Dovođa Nikola 97-D Geronimo Zagreb 02:43.85  8
14 Dukić Luka 95-C KPA Kostrena 02:58.64  7

 Brižić Mate 95-C 3. Maj Rijeka disq. (false start) 
 

800 m finswimming – women      800 FS – Ž 
Seniors 

 Giorgia Crivellari 94-C Italia 8:17.27 
1 Sanja Gigović 85-A 3. Maj Rijeka 8:18.34 657 25
2 Laura Sutlović 91-A KPA Kostrena 8:45.17 572 22
3 Ivona Margetić 92-B 3. Maj Rijeka 8:49.91 540 25
4 Sanja Ćosić 85-A Geronimo Zagreb 9:17.59 481 18
5 Manuela Pliško 92-B Mladost Medulin 9:24.50 540 22
6 Roberta Cetina 96-D KPA Kostrena 10:01.70 445 20
7 Drašković Meri 92-B KPA Kostrena 10:27.58 385 18
8 Katarin Matea 96-D Mladost Medulin 11:46.23 231 17
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9 Pavelić Tamara 97-D Mladost Medulin 11:51.32 222 16
10 Jašaragić Majda 85-A Geronimo Zagreb 12:08.66 133 11
11 Ana Miličević 00-E KPA Kostrena 13:33.50 68 15

 
Juniors 

1 Ivona Margetić 92-B 3. Maj Rijeka 8:49.91 540 25
2 Manuela Pliško 92-B Mladost Medulin 9:24.50 540 22
3 Roberta Cetina 96-D KPA Kostrena 10:01.70 445 20
4 Drašković Meri 92-B KPA Kostrena 10:27.58 385 18
5 Katarin Matea 96-D Mladost Medulin 11:46.23 231 17
6 Pavelić Tamara 97-D Mladost Medulin 11:51.32 222 16
7 Ana Miličević 00-E KPA Kostrena 13:33.50 68 15

 

800 m finswimming – men      800 FS – M 
Seniors 

 Borgato Elia 93-B Italia 07:24.78  
 Allegretti G.Luca 94-C Italia 07:34.94  
1 Levada Rubes 78-A Geronimo Zagreb 07:47.13  25
2 Kocijan Karlo 94-C Šoderica Koprivnica 08:13.78  25
3 Doboviček Vanja 84-A 3. Maj Rijeka 08:23.89  20
4 Milek Alen 93-B Šoderica Koprivnica 08:39.34  22
5 Ptičar Stjepan 83-A Geronimo Zagreb 09:17.10  16
6 Rubinić Igor 94-C Kostrena 09:24.09  20
7 Maglica Vladimir 72-A 3. Maj Rijeka 09:34.54  14
8 Klopan Toni 98-E Kostrena 10:44.72  18
9 Rapaić Filip 93-B Šoderica Koprivnica 11:01.37  16

10 Bačić Mateo 96-D Kostrena 11:19.61  15
 Čupev Robert 76-A Kostrena disq. (withdrawal)   

 
Juniors 

1 Kocijan Karlo 94-C Šoderica Koprivnica 08:13.78  25
2 Milek Alen 93-B Šoderica Koprivnica 08:39.34  22
3 Rubinić Igor 94-C Kostrena 09:24.09  20
4 Klopan Toni 98-E Kostrena 10:44.72  18
5 Rapaić Filip 93-B Šoderica Koprivnica 11:01.37  16
6 Bačić Mateo 96-D Kostrena 11:19.61  15

 

50 m apnea – women          50 AP – Ž 
Seniors 

 Barbara Baravelli 93-B Italia 19,74  
 Stefania Dogana 92-B Italia 19,76  

1 Deren Vedrana 83-A DPS Zagreb 19,89  25
 Federica Malagoli 93-B Italia 20,52  
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 Francesca Errani 94-C Italia 21,50  
2 Čatlak Maja 92-B PIK Mornar Split 22,55  25
3 Ikić Lea 81-A Mladost Medulin 22,98  20
4 Bassi Dora 93-B 3. Maj Rijeka 24,01  22
5 Radić Elena 94-C 3. Maj Rijeka 24,02  20
6 Saraga Sarah 93-B Geronimo Zagreb 24,78  18
7 Drašković Meri 92-B Kostrena 25,04  16
8 Pavelić Tijana 90-A Mladost Medulin 25,56  13
9 Cetina Roberta 96-D Kostrena 26,35  15
10 Herceg Wendy 91-A 3. Maj Rijeka 27,62  11
11 Čerina Božidarka Matija 85-A 3. Maj Rijeka 27,81  10
12 Knezević Maja 84-A Geronimo Zagreb 29,53  9

 
Juniors 

1 Čatlak Maja 92-B PIK Mornar Split 22,55  25
2 Bassi Dora 93-B 3. Maj Rijeka 24,01  22
3 Radić Elena 94-C 3. Maj Rijeka 24,02  20
4 Saraga Sarah 93-B Geronimo Zagreb 24,78  18
5 Drašković Meri 92-B Kostrena 25,04  16
6 Cetina Roberta 96-D Kostrena 26,35  15

 

50 m apnea – men          50 AP – M 
Seniors 

1 Rončević Marko 85-A Kostrena  16,21 25
2 Šoštarić Vladimir 90-A Šoderica Koprivnica  17,65 22
3 Lukačin Nikola 90-A Šoderica Koprivnica  18,28 20
4 Đurđ Dominik 94-C Šoderica Koprivnica  19,41 25
 Davide Seminerio 94-C Italia  19,49

5 Radić Matija 92-B 3. Maj Rijeka  21,09 22
6 Bonačić-Krešić Krešimir 94-C Geronimo Zagreb  21,15 20
7 Avirović Matija 94-C Drava Varaždin  21,22 18
8 Vlahinja Mario 93-B Drava Varaždin  21,22 16
9 Perožić Marko 85-A Kostrena  21,32 12

10 Kutlača Saša 92-B Mladost Medulin  21,32 15
11 Sajko Mislav 95-C Geronimo Zagreb  24,12 14
12 Cetina Marino 94-C Kostrena  24,42 13
13 Brižić Mate 95-C 3. Maj Rijeka  25,78 12
14 Oštarić Toni 95-C 3. Maj Rijeka  26,13 11
15 Zagajšak Hrvoje 97-D Geronimo Zagreb  26,17 10
 Ciglar Vinko 96-D Geronimo Zagreb  disq. (emersion) 
 Nikola Dovođa 97-D Geronimo Zagreb  disq. (emersion) 
 Čeko Mate 85-A 3. Maj Rijeka  disq. (withdrawal) 
 Stadaas Gregor 94-C Drava Varaždin  disq. (withdrawal) 
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Juniors 

1 Đurđ Dominik 94-C Šoderica Koprivnica  19,41 25
2 Radić Matija 92-B 3. Maj Rijeka  21,09 22
3 Bonačić-Krešić Krešimir 94-C Geronimo Zagreb  21,15 20
4 Avirović Matija 94-C Drava Varaždin  21,22 18
5 Vlahinja Mario 93-B Drava Varaždin  21,22 16
6 Kutlača Saša 92-B Mladost Medulin  21,32 15
7 Sajko Mislav 95-C Geronimo Zagreb  24,12 14
8 Cetina Marino 94-C Kostrena  24,42 13
9 Brižić Mate 95-C 3. Maj Rijeka  25,78 12

10 Oštarić Toni 95-C 3. Maj Rijeka  26,13 11
11 Zagajšak Hrvoje 97-D Geronimo Zagreb  26,17 10
 Ciglar Vinko 96-D Geronimo Zagreb  disq. (emersion) 
 Nikola Dovođa 97-D Geronimo Zagreb  disq. (emersion) 
 Stadaas Gregor 94-C Drava Varaždin  disq. (withdrawal) 
 

400 m immersion – women          400 IM – Ž 
Seniors 

1 Jakus Lada 80-A Nautilus Split 03:39.18  25
 Magoga Laura 94-C Italia 03:47.75  
 Barbara Baravelli 93-B Italia 03:56.21  

2 Pavelić Tijana 90-A Mladost Medulin 04:56.00  22
3 Sutlović Laura 91-A Kostrena 05:09.87  20
4 Pliško Manuela 92-B Mladost Medulin 05:10.78  25
5 Fajković Hana 82-A Geronimo Zagreb 06:02.99  16
 Margetić Ivona 92-B 3. Maj Rijeka disq. (didn’t finish)  
 Herceg Wendy 91-A 3. Maj Rijeka disq. (didn’t finish)  
 Potkonjak Ana 89-A Geronimo Zagreb disq. (didn’t finish)  
 Radošević Tea 85-A Mladost Medulin disq. (withdrawal)  

 
Juniors 

1 Pliško Manuela 92-B Mladost Medulin 05:10.78  25
 Margetić Ivona 92-B 3. Maj Rijeka disq. (didn’t finish)  
       

 

400 m immersion – men         400 IM – M 
Seniors 

 Szilard Wilhelm 83-A Matrai E.B. (HUN)  02:49.11  
1 Čupev Robert 76-A Kostrena  03:23.61  25
2 Levada Rubes 78-A Geronimo Zagreb  04:01.95  22
3 Doboviček Vanja 84-A 3. Maj Rijeka  04:10.05  20
4 Maglica Vladimir 72-A 3. Maj Rijeka  04:26.25  18
5 Novak Matko 95-C Geronimo Zagreb  05:49.79  25
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6 Marko Perožić 85-A Kostrena  Disq. (didn’t finish)  
 
Juniors 

1 Novak Matko 95-C Geronimo Zagreb  05:49.79  25
 

4x200 m finswimming – women      4x200 FS – Ž 
Seniors 

 Italia Federica Malagoli  7:14.38 
  Barbara Baravelli   
  Stefania Dogana   
  Giorgia Crivellari   

1 3. Maj Rijeka Ivona Margetić  8:10.37 1070 25
  Elena Radić     
  Dora Bassi     
  Sanja Gigović     

2 Mladost Medulin  Lea Ikić  8:38.99 908 22
  Tea Radošević     
  Tijana Pavelić     
  Manuela Pliško     

3 Geronimo Zagreb Ana Potkonjak  8:49.31 854 20
  Majda Jašaragić     
  Sarah Saraga     
  Sanja Ćosić     

4 KPA Kostrena JUN Roberta Cetina  9:41.04 748 25
  Meri Drašković     
  Ema Ahel     
  Lora Cindrić     

5 Mladost Medulin JUN Ana Jerković  10:35.29 526 22
  Matea Katarin     
  Tamara Pavelić     
  Ana Miličević     
 
Juniors 

1 KPA Kostrena JUN Roberta Cetina  9:41.04 748 25
  Meri Drašković     
  Ema Ahel     
  Lora Cindrić     

2 Mladost Medulin JUN Ana Jerković  10:35.29 526 22
  Matea Katarin     
  Tamara Pavelić     
  Ana Miličević     
 

4x200 m finswimming – men      4x200 FS – M 
Seniors 
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 Italia Elia Borgato 6:52.66
  G.Luca Allegretti  
  Davide Seminerio  
  Enrico Marini  

1 Geronimo Zagreb Krešimir Bonačić-Krešić 7:20.29 1060 25
  Boris Mudrinić     
  Stjepan Ptičar     
  Rubes Levada     

2 KPA Kostrena Robert Čupev  7:37.41 952 22
  Marko Rončević     
  Marko Perožić     
  Igor Rubinić     

3 3. Maj Rijeka Vanja Doboviček  7:41.10 928 20
  Mate Čeko     
  Matija Radić     
  Vladimir Maglica     

4 Drava Varaždin JUN Matija Avirović  8:30.81 856 25
  Mario Vlahinja     
  Ilija Domislović     
  Gregor Stadaas     

5 KPA Kostrena JUN Marino Cetina  9:34.66 554 22
  Luka Požgaj     
  Mateo Bačić     
  Toni Klopan     

6 Geronimo Zagreb JUN Matko Novak  9:41.87 524 20
  Vinko Ciglar     
  Hrvoje Zagajšak     
  Mislav Sajko     
 Šoderica Koprivnica Dominik Đurđ  disq. (krivi cilj) 
  Karlo Kocijan     
  Nikola Lukačin     
  Vladimir Šoštarić     

 
Juniors 

1 Drava Varaždin JUN Matija Avirović  8:30.81 856 25
  Mario Vlahinja     
  Ilija Domislović     
  Gregor Stadaas     

2 KPA Kostrena JUN Marino Cetina  9:34.66 554 22
  Luka Požgaj     
  Mateo Bačić     
  Toni Klopan     

3 Geronimo Zagreb JUN Matko Novak  9:41.87 524 20
  Vinko Ciglar     
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  Hrvoje Zagajšak     
  Mislav Sajko     

 

2.  PART  ‐ FINAL RESULTS 
 
200 m finswimming – women      200 FS – Ž 
Seniors 

1 Sanja Gigović 85-A 3. Maj Rijeka 01:49.65 685 25
 Barbara Baravelli 93-B Italia 01:51.06 751

2 Ivona Margetić 93-B 3. Maj Rijeka 01:56.04 751 25
 Francesca Errani 94-C Italia 01:59.75 624

3 Sanja Ćosić 85-A Geronimo Zagreb 02:00.04 539 20
4 Maja Čatlak 92-B PIK Mornar 02:00.51 614 22
5 Manuela Pliško 92-B Mladost Medulin 02:01.88 595 20
6 Sarah Saraga 93-B Geronimo Zagreb 02:04.09 567 18
7 Tijana Pavelić 90-A Mladost Medulin 02:05.97 469 14
8 Ana Jerković 97-D Mladost Medulin 02:22.49 365 16
9 Wendy Herceg 91-A 3. Maj Rijeka 02:23.77 285 12
10 Petra Rački 95-C KPA Kostrena 02:27.15 321 15
11 Matea Katarin 96-D Mladost Medulin 02:39.38 220 14
12 Tamara Pavelić 97-D Mladost Medulin 02:39.44 220 13
13 Lora Ćindrić 97-D KPA Kostrena 03:10.47 21 12
 Božidarka Matija-Čerina 85-A 3. Maj Rijeka disq. (didn’t finish)  
 Meri Drašković 92-B KPA Kostrena disq. (withdrawal)   
 Roberta Cetina 96-D KPA Kostrena disq. (didn’t finish)  
 Ema Ahel 95-C KPA Kostrena disq. (didn’t finish)  
 Stefania Dogana 92-B Italia Disq. (didn’t finish)  
 Federica Malagoli 93-B Italia Disq. (didn’t finish)  

 
Juniors 

1 Ivona Margetić 93-B 3. Maj Rijeka 01:51.06 751 25
2 Maja Čatlak 92-B PIK Mornar 02:00.51 614 22
3 Manuela Pliško 92-B Mladost Medulin 02:01.88 595 20
4 Sarah Saraga 93-B Geronimo Zagreb 02:04.09 567 18
5 Ana Jerković 97-D Mladost Medulin 02:22.49 365 16
6 Petra Rački 95-C KPA Kostrena 02:27.15 321 15
7 Matea Katarin 96-D Mladost Medulin 02:39.38 220 14
8 Tamara Pavelić 97-D Mladost Medulin 02:39.44 220 13
9 Lora Ćindrić 97-D KPA Kostrena 03:10.47 21 12
 Meri Drašković 92-B KPA Kostrena disq. (withdrawal)   
 Roberta Cetina 96-D KPA Kostrena disq. (didn’t finish)  
 Ema Ahel 95-C KPA Kostrena disq. (didn’t finish)  
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200 m finswimming – men       200 FS – M 
Seniors 

1 Rubes Levada 78-A Geronimo Zagreb 01:37.85 686 25
2 Robert Čupev 76-A KPA Kostrena 01:41.80 620 22
3 Karlo Kocijan 94-C Šoderica Koprivnica 01:43.12 720 25
4 Dominik Đurđ 94-C Šoderica Koprivnica 01:46.54 685 22
5 Čeko Mate 85-A 3. Maj Rijeka 02:00.52 369 16
6 Igor Rubinić 94-C KPA Kostrena 02:01.93 455 20
7 Mate Brižić 95-C 3. Maj Rijeka 02:20.86 259 18
8 Matko Novak 95-C Geronimo Zagreb 02:20.95 258 16
9 Toni Klopan 98-E KPA Kostrena 02:24.63 226 15
10 Toni Oštarić 95-C 3. Maj Rijeka 02:31.63 170 14
11 Mateo Bačić 96-D KPA Kostrena 02:36.26 135 13
12 Luka Požgaj 94-C KPA Kostrena 02:42.03 94 12
13 Luka Dukić 95-C KPA Kostrena 02:59.69 0 11
 Davide Seminerio 94-C Italia Disq. (didn’t finish)

 
Juniors 

1 Karlo Kocijan 94-C Šoderica Koprivnica 01:43.12 720 25
2 Dominik Đurđ 94-C Šoderica Koprivnica 01:46.54 685 22
3 Čeko Mate 85-A 3. Maj Rijeka 02:00.52 369 16
4 Igor Rubinić 94-C KPA Kostrena 02:01.93 455 20
5 Mate Brižić 95-C 3. Maj Rijeka 02:20.86 259 18
6 Matko Novak 95-C Geronimo Zagreb 02:20.95 258 16
7 Toni Klopan 98-E KPA Kostrena 02:24.63 226 15
8 Toni Oštarić 95-C 3. Maj Rijeka 02:31.63 170 14
9 Mateo Bačić 96-D KPA Kostrena 02:36.26 135 13
10 Luka Požgaj 94-C KPA Kostrena 02:42.03 94 12
11 Luka Dukić 95-C KPA Kostrena 02:59.69 0 11

 
100 m bi‐fins – women          100 BF – Ž 
Seniors 

1 Deren Vedrana 83-A DPS Zagreb 00:53.77  25
 Dirkmaat Farida 92-B Italia 00:53.82  
 Scopece Lucia 95-C Italia 00:54.02  

2 Ikić Lea 81-A Mladost Medulin 00:56.95  22
3 Potkonjak Ana 89-A Geronimo Zagreb 00:57.40  20
4 Ahel Ema 95-C Kostrena 01:00.59  25
5 Radić Elena 94-C 3. Maj Rijeka 01:00.84  22
6 Bassi Dora 93-B 3. Maj Rijeka 01:01.50  20
7 Petrinjak Ivana 94-C Drava Varaždin 01:03.13  18
8 Radošević Tea 85-A Mladost Medulin 01:03.39  13
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9 Knezević Maja 84-A Geronimo Zagreb 01:05.13  12
10 Rački Petra 95-C Kostrena 01:07.38  16
11 Zebec Petra 94-C Drava Varaždin 01:10.45  15
12 Rožić Sara 95-C Drava Varaždin 01:15.46  14
13 Pavelić Tamara 97-D Mladost Medulin 01:15.74  13
14 Miličević Ana 00-E Mladost Medulin 01:21.14  12
15 Cindrić Lora 97-D Kostrena 01:23.68  11
16 Katarin Matea 96-D Mladost Medulin 01:24.09  10
 
Juniors 

1 Ahel Ema 95-C Kostrena 01:00.59  25
2 Radić Elena 94-C 3. Maj Rijeka 01:00.84  22
3 Bassi Dora 93-B 3. Maj Rijeka 01:01.50  20
4 Petrinjak Ivana 94-C Drava Varaždin 01:03.13  18
5 Rački Petra 95-C Kostrena 01:07.38  16
6 Zebec Petra 94-C Drava Varaždin 01:10.45  15
7 Rožić Sara 95-C Drava Varaždin 01:15.46  14
8 Pavelić Tamara 97-D Mladost Medulin 01:15.74  13
9 Miličević Ana 00-E Mladost Medulin 01:21.14  12

10 Cindrić Lora 97-D Kostrena 01:23.68  11
11 Katarin Matea 96-D Mladost Medulin 01:24.09  10
 
100 m bi‐fins – men          100 BF – M 
Seniors 

 Zonta Alessandro 94-C Italia 48.03  
 Marini Enrico 93-C Italia 48.29  

1 Mudrinić Boris 82-A Geronimo Zagreb 00:48.73  25
2 Radić Matija 92-B 3. Maj Rijeka 00:49.50  25
3 Perožić Marko 85-A Kostrena 00:51.88  20
4 Potkonjak Ivan 91-A Geronimo Zagreb 00:51.93  18
5 Šoštarić Vladimir 90-A Šoderica Koprivnica 00:52.07  16
6 Vlahinja Mario 93-B Drava Varaždin 00:52.70  22
7 Avirović Matija 94-C Drava Varaždin 00:53.97  20
8 Doboviček Vanja 84-A 3. Maj Rijeka 00:54.75  13
9 Ptičar Stjepan 83-A Geronimo Zagreb 00:54.76  12

10 Milek Alen 93-B Šoderica Koprivnica 00:56.39  18
11 Sajko Mislav 95-C Geronimo Zagreb 00:56.93  16
12 Kutlača Saša 92-B Mladost Medulin 00:57.52  15
13 Stadaas Gregor 94-C Drava Varaždin 00:58.88  14
14 Zagajšak Hrvoje 97-D Geronimo Zagreb 01:02.03  13
15 Ciglar Vinko 96-D Geronimo Zagreb 01:02.07  12
16 Domislović Ilija 96-D Drava Varaždin 01:04.96  11
17 Požgaj Luka 94-C Kostrena 01:09.31  10
18 Rapaić Filip 93-C Šoderica Koprivnica 01:10.64  9
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19 Dovođa Nikola 97-C Geronimo Zagreb 01:14.42  8
20 Dukić Luka 94-C Kostrena 01:17.77  7

 Bonačić-Krešić Krešimir 94-C Geronimo Zagreb disq. (false start)  
 Rončević Marko 85-A Kostrena withdrawal  

 
Juniors 

1 Radić Matija 92-B 3. Maj Rijeka 00:49.50  25
2 Vlahinja Mario 93-B Drava Varaždin 00:52.70  22
3 Avirović Matija 94-C Drava Varaždin 00:53.97  20
4 Milek Alen 93-B Šoderica Koprivnica 00:56.39  18
5 Sajko Mislav 95-C Geronimo Zagreb 00:56.93  16
6 Kutlača Saša 92-B Mladost Medulin 00:57.52  15
7 Stadaas Gregor 94-C Drava Varaždin 00:58.88  14
8 Zagajšak Hrvoje 97-D Geronimo Zagreb 01:02.03  13
9 Ciglar Vinko 96-D Geronimo Zagreb 01:02.07  12

10 Domislović Ilija 96-D Drava Varaždin 01:04.96  11
11 Požgaj Luka 94-C Kostrena 01:09.31  10
12 Rapaić Filip 93-C Šoderica Koprivnica 01:10.64  9
13 Dovođa Nikola 97-C Geronimo Zagreb 01:14.42  8
14 Dukić Luka 94-C Kostrena 01:17.77  7

 Bonačić-Krešić Krešimir 94-C Geronimo Zagreb disq. (false start)  
 
 
1500 m finswimming – women      1500 FS – Ž 
Seniors 

1 Laura Sutlović 91-A KPA Kostrena 16:51.00 574 25
 Laura Magoga 94-C Italia 17:09.76 

2 Ivona Margetić 92-B 3. Maj Rijeka 17:10.43 626 25
3 Lea Ikić 81-A Mladost Medulin 18:42.21 418 20
4 Tijana Pavelić 90-A Mladost Medulin 19:25.94 365 18
5 Roberta Cetina 96-D KPA Kostrena 19:43.78 415 22
6 Sanja Ćosić 85-A Geronimo Zagreb 19:46.64 341 15
7 Majda Jašaragić 85-A Geronimo Zagreb 23:44.52 117 14
 Sanja Gigović 85-A 3. Maj Rijeka disq. (withdrawal)   

 
Juniors 

1 Ivona Margetić 92-B 3. Maj Rijeka 17:10.43 626 25
2 Roberta Cetina 96-D KPA Kostrena 19:43.78 415 22

 
 
1500 m finswimming – men      1500 FS – M 
Seniors 
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 Elia Borgato 93-B Italia 14:27.86 
 G. Luca Allegretti 94-C Italia 14.55:37 
1 Robert Čupev 76-A KPA Kostrena 15:06.30 615 25
2 Alen Milek 93-B Šoderica Koprivnica 16:53.99 552 25
3 Stjepan Ptičar 83-A Geronimo Zagreb 17:12.77 417 20
4 Igor Rubinić 94-C KPA Kostrena 18:12.71 440 22
5 Vanja Doboviček 84-A 3. Maj Rijeka 18:30.10 318 16
6 Nebojša Vojnović 76-A DPS Zagreb 20:43.56 177 15
7 Filip Rapaić 93-B Šoderica Koprivnica 21:03.45 245 20
8 Toni Klopan 98-E KPA Kostrena 22:31.35 164 18
9 Mateo Bačić 96-D KPA Kostrena 22:37.16 159 16

10 Matko Novak 95-C Geronimo Zagreb 23:06.50 135 15
 Vladimir Maglica 72-A 3. Maj Rijeka disq. (withdrawal)   

Juniors 

1 Alen Milek 93-B Šoderica Koprivnica 16:53.99 552 25
2 Igor Rubinić 94-C KPA Kostrena 18:12.71 440 22
3 Filip Rapaić 93-B Šoderica Koprivnica 21:03.45 245 20
4 Toni Klopan 98-E KPA Kostrena 22:31.35 164 18
5 Mateo Bačić 96-D KPA Kostrena 22:37.16 159 16
6 Matko Novak 95-C Geronimo Zagreb 23:06.50 135 15

 

50 m finswimming – women        50 FS – Ž 
Seniors 

 Federica Malagoli 93-B Italia 21.28 
 Francesca Errani 94-C Italia 21.53 
 Giorgia Crivellari 94-C Italia 21.99 

1 Maja Čatlak 92-B PIK Mornar 23.38 692 25
2 Dora Bassi 93-B 3. Maj Rijeka 24.88 590 22
3 Elena Radić 94-C 3. Maj Rijeka 25.82 532 20
4 Sarah Saraga 93-B Geronimo Zagreb 25.96 524 18
5 Tea Radošević 85-A Mladost Medulin 27.22 381 16
6 Ema Ahel 95-C KPA Kostrena 27.66 430 16
7 Maja Knezević 84-A Geronimo Zagreb 27.95 345 14
8 Ana Jerković 97-D Mladost Medulin 28.15 406 15
9 Wendy Herceg 91-A 3. Maj Rijeka 28.44 322 12
10 Božidarka Matija-Čerina 85-A 3. Maj Rijeka 28.72 309 11
11 Petra Rački 95-C KPA Kostrena 30.32 305 14
12 Tamara Pavelić 97-D Mladost Medulin 30.75 287 13
13 Lora  Cindrić 97-D KPA Kostrena 33.85 169 12
14 Ana Miličević 00-E KPA Kostrena 36.93 71 11
 Vedrana Deren 83-A DPS Zagreb disq. (withdrawal)   
 Meri Drašković 92-B KPA Kostrena disq. (false start)   
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Juniors 

1 Maja Čatlak 92-B PIK Mornar 23.38 692 25
2 Dora Bassi 93-B 3. Maj Rijeka 24.88 590 22
3 Elena Radić 94-C 3. Maj Rijeka 25.82 532 20
4 Sarah Saraga 93-B Geronimo Zagreb 25.96 524 18
5 Ema Ahel 95-C KPA Kostrena 27.66 430 16
6 Ana Jerković 97-D Mladost Medulin 28.15 406 15
7 Petra Rački 95-C KPA Kostrena 30.32 305 14
8 Tamara Pavelić 97-D Mladost Medulin 30.75 287 13
9 Lora  Cindrić 97-D KPA Kostrena 33.85 169 12
10 Ana Miličević 00-E KPA Kostrena 36.93 71 11
 Meri Drašković 92-B KPA Kostrena disq. (false start)   

 
 

50 m finswimming – men      50 FS – M 
Seniors 

1 Marko Rončević 85-A KPA Kostrena 18.01 810 25
 Davide Seminerio 94-C Italia 18.99 

2 Vladimir Šoštarić 90-A Šoderica Koprivnica 18.99 716 22
3 Rubes Levada 78-A Geronimo Zagreb 19.69 655 20
4 Nikola Lukačin 90-A Šoderica Koprivnica 19.70 654 18
5 Saša Kutlača 92-B Mladost Medulin 22.33 570 25
6 Mario Vlahinja 93-B Drava Varaždin 22.79 538 22
7 Matija Radić 92-B 3. Maj Rijeka 23.07 519 20
8 Mate Čeko 85-A 3. Maj Rijeka 23.15 408 13
9 Matija Avirović 94-C Drava Varaždin 23.49 492 18
10 Igor Rubinić 94-C KPA Kostrena 24.63 423 16
11 Mate Brižić 95-C 3. Maj Rijeka 26.29 333 15
12 Toni Oštarić 95-C 3. Maj Rijeka 26.61 317 14
13 Toni Klopan 98-E KPA Kostrena 27.52 273 13
14 Mateo Bačić 96-D KPA Kostrena 30.09 165 12
15 Luka Požgaj 94-C KPA Kostrena 30.40 153 11
16 Luka Dukić 95-C KPA Kostrena 32.97 63 10
 Matko Novak 95-C Geronimo Zagreb disq. (withdrawal)   

 
Juniors 

1 Saša Kutlača 92-B Mladost Medulin 22.33 570 25
2 Mario Vlahinja 93-B Drava Varaždin 22.79 538 22
3 Matija Radić 92-B 3. Maj Rijeka 23.07 519 20
4 Matija Avirović 94-C Drava Varaždin 23.49 492 18
5 Igor Rubinić 94-C KPA Kostrena 24.63 423 16
6 Mate Brižić 95-C 3. Maj Rijeka 26.29 333 15
7 Toni Oštarić 95-C 3. Maj Rijeka 26.61 317 14
8 Toni Klopan 98-E KPA Kostrena 27.52 273 13
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9 Mateo Bačić 96-D KPA Kostrena 30.09 165 12
10 Luka Požgaj 94-C KPA Kostrena 30.40 153 11
11 Luka Dukić 95-C KPA Kostrena 32.97 63 10
 Matko Novak 95-C Geronimo Zagreb disq. (withdrawal)  

 
 

4x100 m finswimming – women      4x100 FS – Ž 
Seniors 

 Italia Federica Malagoli 48.30 3:14.16 
  Barbara Baravelli   
  Giorgia Crivellari   
  Francesca Errani   

1 3. Maj Rijeka Ivona Margetić 52.35 3:38.33 1086 25
  Elena Radić     
  Dora Bassi     
  Sanja Gigović     

2 Geronimo Zagreb Ana Potkonjak 58.92 3:49.41 944 22
  Maja Knezević     
  Sarah Saraga     
  Sanja Ćosić     

3 Mladost Medulin  Lea Ikić 1:00.01 3:50.21 934 20
  Tea Radošević     
  Tijana Pavelić     
  Manuela Pliško     

4 Mladost Medulin JUN Ana Jerković 1:10.22 4:47.62 500 25
  Matea Katarin     
  Tamara Pavelić     
  Ana Miličević     
 KPA Kostrena JUN Roberta Cetina  disq. (OVER 15M)  
  Meri Drašković     
  Ema Ahel     
  Lora Cindrić     
 
Juniors 

1 Mladost Medulin JUN Ana Jerković 1:10.22 4:47.62 500 25
  Matea Katarin     
  Tamara Pavelić     
  Ana Miličević     
 KPA Kostrena Roberta Cetina  disq. (OVER 15M)  
  Meri Drašković     
  Ema Ahel     
  Lora Cindrić     
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4x100 m finswimming – men      4x100 FS – M 
Seniors 

1 Šoderica Koprivnica Dominik Đurđ 45.51 2:58.10 1284 25
  Karlo Kocijan     
  Nikola Lukačin     
  Vladimir Šoštarić     
 Italia Elia Borgato 45.35 3:03.33
  G.Luca Allegretti   
  Davide Seminerio   
  Enrico Marini   

2 KPA Kostrena Robert Čupev 41.99 3:10.63 1078 22
  Marko Rončević     
  Marko Perožić     
  Igor Rubinić     

3 Geronimo Zagreb Krešimir Bonačić-Krešić 46.83 3:10.90 1072 20
  Goran Mudrinić     
  Ivan Potkonjak     
  Rubes Levada     

4 3. Maj Rijeka Vanja Doboviček 49.79 3:27.81 834 18
  Mate Čeko     
  Matija Radić     
  Vladimir Maglica     

5 Drava Varaždin JUN Matija Avirović 50.50 3:45.72 816 25
  Mario Vlahinja     
  Ilija Domislović     
  Gregor Stadaas     

6 Geronimo Zagreb JUN Hrvoje Zagajšak 1:00.80 4:03.62 620 22
  Mislav Sajko     
  Matko Novak     
  Vinko Ciglar     

7 KPA Kostrena JUN Marino Cetina 54:90 4:34.40 342 20
  Luka Požgaj     
  Mateo Bačić     
  Toni Klopan     

Juniors 

1 Drava Varaždin JUN Matija Avirović 50.50 3:45.72 816 25
  Mario Vlahinja     
  Ilija Domislović     
  Gregor Stadaas     

2 Geronimo Zagreb JUN Hrvoje Zagajšak 1:00.80 4:03.62 620 22
  Mislav Sajko     
  Matko Novak     
  Vinko Ciglar     

3 KPA Kostrena JUN Marino Cetina 54:90 4:34.40 342 20     
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  Luka Požgaj     
  Mateo Bačić     
  Toni Klopan      

 

3. PART  ‐ FINAL RESULTS 
 
400 m finswimming – women      400 FS – Ž 
Seniors 

1 Gigović Sanja 85-A 3. Maj Rijeka 03:51.28  25
2 Sutlović Laura 91-A Kostrena 04:12.60  22
3 Margetić Ivona 92-B 3. Maj Rijeka 04:13.77  25
4 Ćosić Sanja 85-A Geronimo Zagreb 04:25.76  18
5 Ikić Lea 81-A Mladost Medulin 04:36.17  16
6 Cetina Roberta 96-D Kostrena 04:56.38  22
7 Drašković Meri 92-B Kostrena 05:01.41  20
8 Rački Petra 95-C Kostrena 05:10.77  18
9 Jerković Ana 97-D Mladost Medulin 05:12.91  16

10 Katarin Matea 96-D Mladost Medulin 05:43.88  15
11 Pavelić Tamara 97-D Mladost Medulin 05:55.67  14
12 Jašaragić Majda 85-A Geronimo Zagreb 05:56.88  9
13 Miličević Ana 00-E Mladost Medulin 06:27.34  13

 Saraga Sarah 93-B Geronimo Zagreb disq. (didn’t finish)  
 Crivellari Giorgia 94-C Italia withdrawal  

 
Juniors 

1 Margetić Ivona 92-B 3. Maj Rijeka 04:13.77  25
2 Cetina Roberta 96-D Kostrena 04:56.38  22
3 Drašković Meri 92-B Kostrena 05:01.41  20
4 Rački Petra 95-C Kostrena 05:10.77  18
5 Jerković Ana 97-D Mladost Medulin 05:12.91  16
6 Katarin Matea 96-D Mladost Medulin 05:43.88  15
7 Pavelić Tamara 97-D Mladost Medulin 05:55.67  14
8 Miličević Ana 00-E Mladost Medulin 06:27.34  13
 Saraga Sarah 93-B Geronimo Zagreb disq. (over 15m)  

 
400 m finswimming – men      400 FS – M 
Seniors 

 Elia Borgato 93-B Italia  03:33.70  
 G. Luca Allegretti 94-C Italia  03:41.78  

1 Levada Rubes 78-A Geronimo Zagreb  03:39.84  25
2 Đurđ Dominik 94-C Šoderica Koprivnica  03:48.02  25
3 Kocijan Karlo 94-C Šoderica Koprivnica  03:48.52  22
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4 Milek Alen 93-B Šoderica Koprivnica  03:54.67  20
5 Ptičar Stjepan 83-A Geronimo Zagreb  04:21.99  16
6 Maglica Vladimir 72-A 3. Maj Rijeka  04:25.47  15
7 Rubinić Igor 94-C Kostrena  04:27.44  18
8 Čeko Mate 85-A 3. Maj Rijeka  04:27.60  13
9 Cetina Marino 94-C Kostrena  04:40.65  16

10 Vojnović Nebojša 76-A DPS Zagreb  05:15.40  11
11 Klopan Toni 98-E Kostrena  05:24.40  15
12 Bačić Mateo 95-C Kostrena  05:33.32  14
13 Keglević Davor 75-A DPS Zagreb  06:17.18  8
 
Juniors 

1 Đurđ Dominik 94-C Šoderica Koprivnica  03:48,0  25
2 Kocijan Karlo 94-C Šoderica Koprivnica  03:48,5  22
3 Milek Alen 93-B Šoderica Koprivnica  03:54,7  20
4 Rubinić Igor 94-C Kostrena  04:27,4  18
5 Cetina Marino 94-C Kostrena  04:40,6  16
6 Klopan Toni 98-E Kostrena  05:24,4  15
7 Bačić Mateo 95-C Kostrena  05:33,3  14

 

800 m immersion – ženski      800 IM – Ž 
Seniors 

1 Lada Jakus 80-A Nautilus Split  7:42.48  25
 Laura Magoga 94-C Italia  7:54:84  

2 Manuela Pliško 92-B Mladost Medulin  10:40.40  25
3 Tijana Pavelić 90-A Mladost Medulin  10:56.74  20
4 Laura Sutlović 91-A Kostrena  10:56.95  18
5 Ana Potkonjak 89-A Geronimo Zagreb  12:40.99  16
 
Juniors 

1 Manuela Pliško 92-B Mladost Medulin  10:40.40  25
 
800 m immersion – men     800 IM – M 
Seniors 

 Wilhelm Szilard 83-A Matrai B. (HUN)  05:57.49  
1 Robert Čupev 76-A Kostrena  07:12.25  25
2 Vanja Doboviček 84-A 3. Maj Rijeka  09:20.55  22
3 Vladimir Maglica 72-A 3. Maj Rijeka  09:37.81  20
4 Matko Novak 95-C Geronimo Zagreb  11:39.74  25
5 Marko Perožić 85-A Kostrena  11:46.22  16
 Mario IMčić 85-A Geronimo Zagreb  Disq. (didn’t finish)  

 
Juniors 



17. Open Croatian Finswimming Championships 2009 – Zagreb 4th‐5th July 2009 

 

1 Matko Novak 95-C Geronimo Zagreb  11:39.74  25
 
100 m finswimming – women      100 FS – Ž 
Seniors 

 Federica Malagoli 93-B Italia 46,78  
 Stefania Dogana 92-B Italia 47,87  
 Francesca Errani 94-C Italia 50,00  

1 Pliško Manuela 92-B Mladost Medulin 55,40  25
2 Saraga Sarah 93-B Geronimo Zagreb 55,84  22
3 Ćosić Sanja 85-A Geronimo Zagreb 55,85  20
4 Bassi Dora 93-B 3. Maj Rijeka 56,37  20
5 Radić Elena 94-C 3. Maj Rijeka 58,48  18
6 Drašković Meri 92-B Kostrena 58,58  16
7 Cetina Roberta 96-D Kostrena 58,70  15
8 Radošević Tea 85-A Mladost Medulin 1:00.05  13
9 Ahel Ema 95-C Kostrena 1:01.40  14

10 Herceg Wendy 91-A 3. Maj Rijeka 1:04.55  11
11 Čerina Božidarka Matija 85-A 3. Maj Rijeka 1:04.59  10
12 Jerković Ana 97-D Mladost Medulin 1:04.91  13
13 Milas Magda 84-A Geronimo Zagreb 1:06.80  8
14 Romić Mihaela 83-A Geronimo Zagreb 1:07.97  7
15 Pavelić Tamara 97-D Mladost Medulin 1:08.81  12
16 Katarin Matea 96-D Mladost Medulin 1:09.06  11
17 Cindrić Lora 97-D Kostrena 1:19.74  10
18 Čatlak Maja 92-B PIK Mornar Split disq. (over 15m)   
 
Juniors 

1 Pliško Manuela 92-B Mladost Medulin 55,40  25
2 Saraga Sarah 93-B Geronimo Zagreb 55,84  22
3 Bassi Dora 93-B 3. Maj Rijeka 56,37  20
4 Radić Elena 94-C 3. Maj Rijeka 58,48  18
5 Drašković Meri 92-B Kostrena 58,58  16
6 Cetina Roberta 96-D Kostrena 58,70  15
7 Ahel Ema 95-C Kostrena 1:01.40  14
8 Jerković Ana 97-D Mladost Medulin 1:04.91  13
9 Pavelić Tamara 97-D Mladost Medulin 1:08.81  12

10 Katarin Matea 96-D Mladost Medulin 1:09.06  11
11 Cindrić Lora 97-D Kostrena 1:19.74  10
12 Čatlak Maja 92-B PIK Mornar Split disq. (over 15m)   
 
 

100 m finswimming – men      100 FS – M 
Seniors 
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1 Rončević Marko 85-A Kostrena 40,22  25
 Seminerio Davide 94-C Italia 42,45  

2 Šoštarić Vladimir 90-A Šoderica Koprivnica 42,56  22
3 Đurđ Dominik 94-C Šoderica Koprivnica 48,03  25
4 Kocijan Karlo 94-C Šoderica Koprivnica 48,57  22
5 Sviličić Tomislav 79-A Geronimo Zagreb 48,71  16
6 Kutlača Saša 92-B Mladost Medulin 49,10  20
7 Čeko Mate 85-A 3. Maj Rijeka 52,73  14
8 Rubinić Igor 94-C Kostrena 54,58  18
9 Cetina Marino 94-C Kostrena 55,53  16

10 Brižić Mate 95-C 3. Maj Rijeka 58,14  15
11 Oštarić Toni 95-C 3. Maj Rijeka 1:01.09  14
12 Klopan Toni 98-E Kostrena 1:04.59  13
13 Bačić Mateo 96-D Kostrena 1:06.29  12
14 Požgaj Luka 94-C Kostrena 1:07.40  11
15 Dukić Luka 95-C Kostrena 1:17.22  10

 Lukačin Nikola 90-A Šoderica Koprivnica disq. (false start)  
 
Juniors 

1 Đurđ Dominik 94-C Šoderica Koprivnica 48,03  25
2 Kocijan Karlo 94-C Šoderica Koprivnica 48,57  22
3 Kutlača Saša 92-B Mladost Medulin 49,10  20
4 Rubinić Igor 94-C Kostrena 54,58  18
5 Cetina Marino 94-C Kostrena 55,53  16
6 Brižić Mate 95-C 3. Maj Rijeka 58,14  15
7 Oštarić Toni 95-C 3. Maj Rijeka 1:01.09  14
8 Klopan Toni 98-E Kostrena 1:04.59  13
9 Bačić Mateo 96-D Kostrena 1:06.29  12

10 Požgaj Luka 94-C Kostrena 1:07.40  11
11 Dukić Luka 95-C Kostrena 1:17.22  10
 
50 m bi‐fins – women          50 BF – Ž 
Seniors 

 Dirkmaat Farida 92-B Italia 24,42  
1 Deren Vedrana 83-A DPS Zagreb 24,57  25
 Scopece Lucia 95-C Italia 24,93  

2 Potkonjak Ana 89-A Geronimo Zagreb 25,91  22
3 Ikić Lea 81-A Mladost Medulin 26,19  20
4 Ahel Ema 95-C Kostrena 27,70  25
5 Radić Elena 94-C 3. Maj Rijeka 28,05  22
6 Petrinjak Ivana 94-C Drava Varaždin 28,19  20
7 Bassi Dora 93-B 3. Maj Rijeka 28,83  18
8 Radošević Tea 85-A Mladost Medulin 29,07  13
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9 Jašaragić Majda 85-A Geronimo Zagreb 29,14  12
10 Zebec Petra 94-C Drava Varaždin 29,48  16
11 Rački Petra 95-C Kostrena 29,65  15
12 Jerković Ana 97-D Mladost Medulin 30,74  14
13 Rožić Sara 95-C Drava Varaždin 32,45  13
14 Cindrić Lora 97-D Kostrena 35,10  12
15 Miličević Ana 00-E Mladost Medulin 36,36  11
 
Juniors 

1 Ahel Ema 95-C Kostrena 27,70  25
2 Radić Elena 94-C 3. Maj Rijeka 28,05  22
3 Petrinjak Ivana 94-C Drava Varaždin 28,19  20
4 Bassi Dora 93-B 3. Maj Rijeka 28,83  18
5 Zebec Petra 94-C Drava Varaždin 29,48  16
6 Rački Petra 95-C Kostrena 29,65  15
7 Jerković Ana 97-D Mladost Medulin 30,74  14
8 Rožić Sara 95-C Drava Varaždin 32,45  13
9 Cindrić Lora 97-D Kostrena 35,10  12

10 Miličević Ana 00-E Mladost Medulin 36,36  11
 

50 m bi‐fins – men          50 BF – M 
Seniors 

 Zonta Alessandro 94-C Italia 21,51  
1 Rončević Marko 85-A Kostrena 22,08  25
 Marini Enrico 93-C Italia 22,68  

2 Radić Matija 92-B 3. Maj Rijeka 22,97  25
3 Perožić Marko 85-A Kostrena 23,15  20
4 Potkonjak Ivan 91-A Geronimo Zagreb 23,79  18
5 Vlahinja Mario 93-B Drava Varaždin 24,07  22
6 Čeko Mate 85-A 3. Maj Rijeka 24,49  15
7 Avirović Matija 94-C Drava Varaždin 24,58  20
8 Bonačić-Krešić Krešimir 94-C Geronimo Zagreb 24,79  18
9 Milek Alen 93-B Šoderica Koprivnica 25,09  16

10 Kramar Mario 89-A RC Osijek 25,72  11
11 Račimorski Bojan 88-A RC Osijek 26,04  10
12 Ptičar Stjepan 83-A Geronimo Zagreb 26,08  9
13 Cetina Marino 94-C Kostrena 26,25  15
14 Kutlača Saša 92-B Mladost Medulin 26,57  14
15 Stadaas Gregor 94-C Drava Varaždin 26,66  13
16 Čulina Marko 91-A RC Osijek 26,67  5
17 Rapaić Filip 93-B Šoderica Koprivnica 27,67  12
18 Štrbik Robert 69-A RC Osijek 28,71  3
19 Domislović Ilija 96-D Drava Varaždin 28,77  11
20 Brižić Mate 95-C 3. Maj Rijeka 28,99  10
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21 Požgaj Luka 94-B Kostrena 29,71  9
 Dukić Luka 95-C Kostrena disq.   
 Špoljarić Igor 88-A RC Osijek disq.   
 Šoštarić Vladimir 90-A Šoderica Koprivnica withdrawal   

 Zagajšak Hrvoje 97-D Geronimo Zagreb withdrawal   
 Sajko Mislav 95-C Geronimo Zagreb withdrawal   
 Nikola Dovođa 1997 Geronimo Zagreb withdrawal   
 Ciglar Vinko 96-D Geronimo Zagreb withdrawal   
 Čulin Marko 91-A RC Osijek withdrawal   

 
Juniors 

1 Radić Matija 92-B 3. Maj Rijeka 22,97  25
2 Vlahinja Mario 93-B Drava Varaždin 24,07  22
3 Avirović Matija 94-C Drava Varaždin 24,58  20
4 Bonačić-Krešić Krešimir 94-C Geronimo Zagreb 24,79  18
5 Milek Alen 93-B Šoderica Koprivnica 25,09  16
6 Cetina Marino 94-C Kostrena 26,25  15
7 Kutlača Saša 92-B Mladost Medulin 26,57  14
8 Stadaas Gregor 94-C Drava Varaždin 26,66  13
9 Rapaić Filip 93-B Šoderica Koprivnica 27,67  12

10 Domislović Ilija 96-D Drava Varaždin 28,77  11
11 Brižić Mate 95-C 3. Maj Rijeka 28,99  10
12 Požgaj Luka 94-B Kostrena 29,71  9

 Dukić Luka 95-C Kostrena disq.   
 Zagajšak Hrvoje 97-D Geronimo Zagreb withdrawal   

 Sajko Mislav 95-C Geronimo Zagreb withdrawal   
 Nikola Dovođa 97-D Geronimo Zagreb withdrawal   
 Ciglar Vinko 96-D Geronimo Zagreb withdrawal   

 
100 m immersion – women      100 IM – Ž 
Seniors 

1 Lada Jakus 80-A Nautilus Split 44.89 25
 Barbara Baravelli 93-B Italia 46.19 

2 Sanja Gigović 85-A 3. Maj Rijeka 47.10 22
 Dogana Stefania 92-B Italia 47.63 

3 Manuela Pliško 92-B Mladost Medulin 58.04 25
4 Laura Sutlović 91-A Kostrena 58.80 18
5 Tijana Pavelić 90-A Mladost Medulin 1:01.06 16
6 Ana Potkonjak 89-A Geronimo Zagreb 1:01.85 15
7 Wendy Herceg 91-A 3. Maj Rijeka 1:04.92 14
8 Tea Radošević 85-A Mladost Medulin 1:08.41 13

 
Juniors 
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1 Manuela Pliško 92-B Mladost Medulin 58.04 25
 

100 m immersion – men     100 IM – M 
Seniors 

1 Rubes Levada 78-A Geronimo Zagreb 42.11 636 25
2 Marko Rončević 85-A KPA Kostrena 42.43 625 22
3 Robert Čupev 76-A KPA Kostrena 42.83 613 20
4 Vladimir Maglica 72-A 3. Maj Rijeka 48.69 448 18
5 Vanja Doboviček 84-A 3. Maj Rijeka 50.05 415 16
6 Kutlača Saša 92-B Mladost Medulin 1:00.60 294 25
7 Marino Cetina 94-C KPA Kostrena 1:01.56 278 22
8 Matko Novak 95-C Geronimo Zagreb 1:07.96 180 20
 Marko Perožić 85-A KPA Kostrena disq. (withdrawal)   

 
Juniors 

1 Kutlača Saša 92-B Mladost Medulin 1:00.60 294 25
2 Marino Cetina 94-C KPA Kostrena 1:01.56 278 22
3 Matko Novak 95-C Geronimo Zagreb 1:07.96 180 20

 

4x50 m finswimming – women      4x50 FS – Ž 
Seniors 

 Italia Malagoli – Baravelli – Crivellari – Errani  1:25.86 
1 3. Maj Rijeka Margetić – Radić – Bassi – Gigović  1:28.66 25
2 Geronimo Zagreb Potkonjak – Milas – Saraga – Ćosić  1:39.86 22
3 Mladost Medulin Ikić – Pavelić – Radošević – Pliško  1:43:44 20
4 KPA Kostrena JUN Cetina – Rački – Ahel – Drašković  1:52.11 25
5 Mladost Medulin JUN Jerković  - Katarin – Pavelić – Miličević  2.08:47 22
     
Juniors 

1 KPA Kostrena JUN Cetina – Rački – Ahel – Drašković  1:52.11 25
2 Mladost Medulin JUN Jerković  - Katarin – Pavelić – Miličević  2.08:47 22
 
 
4x50 m finswimming – men      4x50 FS – M 
Seniors 

1 Šoderica Koprivnica Đurđ – Kocijan – Lukačin –Šoštarić  1:20.94 25
2 KPA Kostrena Čupev – Rončević – Perozić – Rubinić  1:23.69 22
3 Geronimo Zagreb Bonačić-K. – Mudrinić G. – Jakovac – Levada  1:26.49 20
4 3. Maj Rijeka Doboviček – Čeko – Radić – Maglica  1:29.72 18
5 Drava Varaždin Vlahinja – Domislović – Stadaas – Avirović  1:40.58 16
6 KPA Kostrena JUN Cetina – Požgaj – Bačić – Klopan  1:51.01 25
7 Geronimo Zagreb JUN Ciglar – Zagajšak – Sajko – Dovođa  1:55.51 22
 RC Osijek Kramar – Čulina – Račimorski – Špoljarić  Disq. (15m) 
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 Italia Borgato – Allegretti – Seminerio –Zonta  Disq. (4th change)
 
Juniors 

1 KPA Kostrena JUN Cetina – Požgaj – Bačić – Klopan  1:51.01 25
2 Geronimo Zagreb JUN Ciglar – Zagajšak – Sajko – Dovođa  1:55.51 22
 
 

CROATIAN CLUB CHAMPIONSHIP 
 
MEN 
1  KPA KOSTRENA    617 
2  GERONIMO ZAGREB    598 
3  3. MAJ RIJEKA     496   
4  ŠODERICA KOPRIVNICA  450 
5  DRAVA VARAŽDIN    266 
6  MLADOST MEDULIN    114 
7  DPS ZAGREB      34 
8  RC OSIJEK      21 
  NAUTILUS SPLIT 
  PIK MORNAR 
 
WOMEN 
1  MLADOST MEDULIN    615 
2  3. MAJ RIJEKA     537 
3  KPA KOSTRENA    474 
4  GERONIMO ZAGREB    434 
5  DRAVA VARAŽDIN    100   
6  DPS ZAGREB      75 
6  NAUTILUS SPLIT    75 
8  PIK MORNAR      72 
  ŠODERICA KOPRIVNICA 
  RC OSIJEK 
 
UKUPNO 
1  KPA KOSTRENA    1091 
2  3. MAJ RIJEKA     1033 
3  GERONIMO ZAGREB    1032 
4  MLADOST MEDULIN    729   
5  ŠODERICA KOPRIVNICA  450 
6  DRAVA VARAŽDIN    366 
7  DPS ZAGREB      109 
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8  NAUTILUS SPLIT    75 
9  PIK MORNAR      72 
10  RC OSIJEK      21   


